
          COUNTY

 NUMBER OF 
SIGNATURES 

RECEIVED 

 NUMBER OF 
SIGNATURES 

VERIFIED 
INVALID 

SIGNATURES 
 TOTAL VALID 

SIGNATURES % 
ALAMEDA 
ALPINE 
AMADOR 
BUTTE 
CALAVERAS 
COLUSA 
CONTRA COSTA 
DEL NORTE 
EL DORADO 
FRESNO 
GLENN 
HUMBOLDT 
IMPERIAL 
INYO 
KERN 
KINGS 
LAKE 
LASSEN 
LOS ANGELES 
MADERA 
MARIN 
MARIPOSA 
MENDOCINO 
MERCED 
MODOC 

919 
0 

229 
691 
620 
218 
466 
148 

2,261 
4,017 

450 
0 
0 
0 

297 
831 

36 
1,185 
4,997 

862 
57 

120 
386 

0 
378 
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          COUNTY

 NUMBER OF 
SIGNATURES 

RECEIVED 

 NUMBER OF 
SIGNATURES 

VERIFIED 
INVALID 

SIGNATURES 
 TOTAL VALID 

SIGNATURES % 
MONO 
MONTEREY 
NAPA 
NEVADA 
ORANGE 
PLACER 
PLUMAS 
RIVERSIDE 
SACRAMENTO 
SAN BENITO 
SAN BERNARDINO 
SAN DIEGO 
SAN FRANCISCO 
SAN JOAQUIN 
SAN LUIS OBISPO 
SAN MATEO 
SANTA BARBARA 
SANTA CLARA 
SANTA CRUZ 
SHASTA 
SIERRA 
SISKIYOU 
SOLANO 
SONOMA 
STANISLAUS 

0 
0 

14 
541 

6,757 
1,662 

0 
8,209 
1,482 

0 
752 

1,681 
402 
321 

1,190 
0 
0 

762 
551 

1,476 
0 

752 
0 

901 
145 

 For questions regarding this spreadsheet please contact: 
Secretary of State | Elections Division | 916.657.2166 

1/27/2021 6:34 PM 
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 NUMBER OF  NUMBER OF 
SIGNATURES SIGNATURES INVALID  TOTAL VALID 

          COUNTY RECEIVED VERIFIED SIGNATURES SIGNATURES % 
SUTTER 572 
TEHAMA 165 
TRINITY 0 
TULARE 4,683 
TUOLUMNE 15 
VENTURA 1,881 
YOLO 327 
YUBA 277 

 

 

 
 

 

Recall of Governor Gavin Newsom (Filed by Orrin E. Heatlie) 
Statewide Summary 

RANGE: 
10% = 149,571* 
100% = 1,495,709** 

CUMULATIVE TOTAL: 54,686 0 0 
* According to Elections Code section 11104(d), county elections officials are not required to verify any 
signatures until notified by the Secretary of State that the proponents have submitted at least 10 percent of the 
total signatures required to qualify the recall for the ballot. 

** Pursuant to section 14(b) of Article 2 of the California Constitution, the minimum number of valid signatures 
required to qualify the recall is 1,495,709, which is 12% of the 12,464,235 votes cast in the last election for 
Governor. 

For questions regarding this spreadsheet please contact: 
Secretary of State | Elections Division | 916.657.2166 

1/27/2021 6:34 PM 



 SIGNATURES RECEIVED 
 BETWEEN 

07/04/20 - 08/03/20 

SIGNATURE VERIFICATION OF SIGNATURES 
RECEIVED IN PREVIOUS AND CURRENT  

REPORTING PERIOD

       COUNTY 

SOS 
 RECEIVED 

REPORT 

 NUMBER OF 
SIGNATURES 

RECEIVED 

DATES SOS 
 RECEIVED 

SIGNATURE  
VERIFICATIONS 

 NUMBER OF 
SIGNATURES 

VERIFIED 
INVALID 

SIGNATURES 
 TOTAL VALID 

SIGNATURES 
ALAMEDA 08/11/20 919 
ALPINE 08/11/20 0 
AMADOR 08/07/20 229 
BUTTE 08/04/20 0 
CALAVERAS 08/04/20 620 
COLUSA 08/07/20 0 
CONTRA COSTA 08/04/20 0 
DEL NORTE 08/10/20 61 
EL DORADO 08/04/20 1,270 
FRESNO 08/10/20 3,174 
GLENN 08/10/20 450 
HUMBOLDT 08/04/20 0 
IMPERIAL 08/10/20 0 
INYO 08/06/20 0 
KERN 08/10/20 228 
KINGS 08/04/20 0 
LAKE 08/10/20 36 
LASSEN 08/03/20 407 
LOS ANGELES 08/07/20 0 
MADERA 08/11/20 862 
MARIN 08/04/20 0 
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       COUNTY 

SOS 
RECEIVED 
REPORT 

NUMBER OF 
SIGNATURES 

RECEIVED 

DATES SOS 
RECEIVED 

SIGNATURE 
VERIFICATIONS 

NUMBER OF 
SIGNATURES 

VERIFIED 
INVALID 

SIGNATURES 
TOTAL VALID 
SIGNATURES

MARIPOSA 08/04/20 0 
MENDOCINO 08/08/20 386 
MERCED 08/04/20 0 
MODOC 08/11/20 0 
MONO 08/10/20 0 
MONTEREY 08/03/20 0 
NAPA 08/10/20 0 
NEVADA 08/07/20 0 
ORANGE 08/07/20 0 
PLACER 08/05/20 0 
PLUMAS 08/03/20 0 
RIVERSIDE 08/10/20 3,207 
SACRAMENTO 08/07/20 0 
SAN BENITO 08/10/20 0 
SAN BERNARDINO 08/07/20 0 
SAN DIEGO 08/07/20 1,169 
SAN FRANCISCO 08/05/20 344 
SAN JOAQUIN 08/07/20 0 
SAN LUIS OBISPO 08/06/20 0 
SAN MATEO 08/11/20 0 
SANTA BARBARA 08/03/20 0 
SANTA CLARA 08/06/20 0 
SANTA CRUZ 08/03/20 372 
SHASTA 08/04/20 0 



 

  
  

 
 

 

 

Recall of Governor Gavin Newsom (Filed by Orrin E. Heatlie) 
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       COUNTY 

SOS 
RECEIVED 
REPORT 

NUMBER OF 
SIGNATURES 

RECEIVED 

DATES SOS 
RECEIVED 

SIGNATURE 
VERIFICATIONS 

NUMBER OF 
SIGNATURES 

VERIFIED 
INVALID 

SIGNATURES 
TOTAL VALID 
SIGNATURES

SIERRA 08/04/20 0 
SISKIYOU 08/04/20 614 
SOLANO 08/04/20 0 
SONOMA 08/10/20 671 
STANISLAUS 08/07/20 0 
SUTTER 08/10/20 0 
TEHAMA 08/05/20 0 
TRINITY 08/07/20 0 
TULARE 08/05/20 3,811 
TUOLUMNE 08/10/20 15 
VENTURA 08/05/20 106 
YOLO 08/03/20 277 
YUBA 08/07/20 0 

RANGE: 
10% = 149,571* 
100% = 1,495,709** 

TOTAL: 19,228 
* According to Elections Code section 11104(d), county elections officials are not required to verify any signatures until 
notified by the Secretary of State that the proponents have submitted at least 10 percent of the total signatures required 
to qualify the recall for the ballot. 
** Pursuant to section 14(b) of Article 2 of the California Constitution, the minimum number of valid signatures required to 
qualify the recall is 1,495,709, which is 12% of the 12,464,235 votes cast in the last election for Governor. 

For questions regarding this spreadsheet please contact:  
Secretary of State | Elections Division | 916.657.2166 

1/27/2021 6:34 PM 
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