# Recall of Governor Gavin Newsom (Filed by Orrin E. Heatlie) Statewide Summary

	i				
	NUMBER OF	NUMBER OF			
	SIGNATURES	SIGNATURES	INVALID	TOTAL VALID	
COUNTY	RECEIVED	VERIFIED	SIGNATURES	SIGNATURES	%
ALAMEDA	919				_
ALPINE	0				
AMADOR	229				
BUTTE	691				
CALAVERAS	620				
COLUSA	218				
CONTRA COSTA	466				
DEL NORTE	148				
EL DORADO	2,261				
FRESNO	4,017				
GLENN	450				
HUMBOLDT	0				
IMPERIAL	0				
INYO	0				
KERN	297				
KINGS	831				
LAKE	36				
LASSEN	1,185				
LOS ANGELES	4,997				
MADERA	862				
MARIN	57				
MARIPOSA	120				
MENDOCINO	386				
MERCED	0				
MODOC	378				

# Recall of Governor Gavin Newsom (Filed by Orrin E. Heatlie) Statewide Summary

NUMBER OF SIGNATURES   %   MONO						
COUNTY         RECEIVED         VERIFIED         SIGNATURES         %           MONO         0         0         MONTEREY         0         NAPA         14         NEVADA         541         ORANGE         6,757         PLACER         1,662         PLUMAS         0         RIVERSIDE         8,209         SACRAMENTO         1,482         SAN BENITO         0         SAN BERNARDINO         752         SAN DIEGO         1,681         SAN FRANCISCO         402         SAN JOAQUIN         321         SAN LUIS OBISPO         1,190         SAN MATEO         0         SANTA BARBARA         0         SANTA CLARA         762         SANTA CRUZ         551         SHASTA         1,476         SIERRA         0         SISKIYOU         752         SOLANO         0         SONOMA         901         SONOMA         901         SIGNATURES         9/8 <td< th=""><th></th><th></th><th></th><th></th><th></th><th> </th></td<>						
MONO         0           MONTEREY         0           NAPA         14           NEVADA         541           ORANGE         6,757           PLACER         1,662           PLUMAS         0           RIVERSIDE         8,209           SACRAMENTO         1,482           SAN BENITO         0           SAN BERNARDINO         752           SAN DIEGO         1,681           SAN FRANCISCO         402           SAN JOAQUIN         321           SAN LUIS OBISPO         1,190           SAN MATEO         0           SANTA BARBARA         0           SANTA CLARA         762           SANTA CRUZ         551           SHASTA         1,476           SIERRA         0           SISKIYOU         752           SOLANO         0           SONOMA         901						
MONTEREY         0           NAPA         14           NEVADA         541           ORANGE         6,757           PLACER         1,662           PLUMAS         0           RIVERSIDE         8,209           SACRAMENTO         1,482           SAN BENITO         0           SAN BERNARDINO         752           SAN DIEGO         1,681           SAN FRANCISCO         402           SAN JOAQUIN         321           SAN LUIS OBISPO         1,190           SAN MATEO         0           SANTA BARBARA         0           SANTA CLARA         762           SANTA CRUZ         551           SHASTA         1,476           SIERRA         0           SISKIYOU         752           SOLANO         0           SONOMA         901	COUNTY	RECEIVED	VERIFIED	SIGNATURES	SIGNATURES	%
NAPA       14         NEVADA       541         ORANGE       6,757         PLACER       1,662         PLUMAS       0         RIVERSIDE       8,209         SACRAMENTO       1,482         SAN BENITO       0         SAN BERNARDINO       752         SAN DIEGO       1,681         SAN FRANCISCO       402         SAN JOAQUIN       321         SAN LUIS OBISPO       1,190         SAN MATEO       0         SANTA BARBARA       0         SANTA CLARA       762         SANTA CRUZ       551         SHASTA       1,476         SIERRA       0         SISKIYOU       752         SOLANO       0         SONOMA       901	MONO	0				
NEVADA         541           ORANGE         6,757           PLACER         1,662           PLUMAS         0           RIVERSIDE         8,209           SACRAMENTO         1,482           SAN BENITO         0           SAN BERNARDINO         752           SAN DIEGO         1,681           SAN FRANCISCO         402           SAN JOAQUIN         321           SAN LUIS OBISPO         1,190           SAN MATEO         0           SANTA BARBARA         0           SANTA CLARA         762           SANTA CRUZ         551           SHASTA         1,476           SIERRA         0           SISKIYOU         752           SOLANO         0           SONOMA         901	MONTEREY	0				
ORANGE         6,757           PLACER         1,662           PLUMAS         0           RIVERSIDE         8,209           SACRAMENTO         1,482           SAN BENITO         0           SAN BERNARDINO         752           SAN DIEGO         1,681           SAN FRANCISCO         402           SAN JOAQUIN         321           SAN LUIS OBISPO         1,190           SAN MATEO         0           SANTA BARBARA         0           SANTA CLARA         762           SANTA CRUZ         551           SHASTA         1,476           SIERRA         0           SISKIYOU         752           SOLANO         0           SONOMA         901	NAPA	14				
PLACER       1,662         PLUMAS       0         RIVERSIDE       8,209         SACRAMENTO       1,482         SAN BENITO       0         SAN BERNARDINO       752         SAN DIEGO       1,681         SAN FRANCISCO       402         SAN JOAQUIN       321         SAN LUIS OBISPO       1,190         SANTA BARBARA       0         SANTA CLARA       762         SANTA CRUZ       551         SHASTA       1,476         SIERRA       0         SISKIYOU       752         SOLANO       0         SONOMA       901	NEVADA	541				
PLUMAS         0           RIVERSIDE         8,209           SACRAMENTO         1,482           SAN BENITO         0           SAN BERNARDINO         752           SAN DIEGO         1,681           SAN FRANCISCO         402           SAN JOAQUIN         321           SAN LUIS OBISPO         1,190           SAN MATEO         0           SANTA BARBARA         0           SANTA CLARA         762           SANTA CRUZ         551           SHASTA         1,476           SIERRA         0           SISKIYOU         752           SOLANO         0           SONOMA         901	ORANGE	6,757				
RIVERSIDE       8,209         SACRAMENTO       1,482         SAN BENITO       0         SAN BERNARDINO       752         SAN DIEGO       1,681         SAN FRANCISCO       402         SAN JOAQUIN       321         SAN LUIS OBISPO       1,190         SAN MATEO       0         SANTA BARBARA       0         SANTA CLARA       762         SANTA CRUZ       551         SHASTA       1,476         SIERRA       0         SISKIYOU       752         SOLANO       0         SONOMA       901	PLACER	1,662				
SACRAMENTO       1,482         SAN BENITO       0         SAN BERNARDINO       752         SAN DIEGO       1,681         SAN FRANCISCO       402         SAN JOAQUIN       321         SAN LUIS OBISPO       1,190         SAN MATEO       0         SANTA BARBARA       0         SANTA CLARA       762         SANTA CRUZ       551         SHASTA       1,476         SIERRA       0         SISKIYOU       752         SOLANO       0         SONOMA       901	PLUMAS	0				
SAN BENITO       0         SAN BERNARDINO       752         SAN DIEGO       1,681         SAN FRANCISCO       402         SAN JOAQUIN       321         SAN LUIS OBISPO       1,190         SAN MATEO       0         SANTA BARBARA       0         SANTA CLARA       762         SANTA CRUZ       551         SHASTA       1,476         SIERRA       0         SISKIYOU       752         SOLANO       0         SONOMA       901	RIVERSIDE	8,209				
SAN BERNARDINO       752         SAN DIEGO       1,681         SAN FRANCISCO       402         SAN JOAQUIN       321         SAN LUIS OBISPO       1,190         SAN MATEO       0         SANTA BARBARA       0         SANTA CLARA       762         SANTA CRUZ       551         SHASTA       1,476         SIERRA       0         SISKIYOU       752         SOLANO       0         SONOMA       901	SACRAMENTO	1,482				
SAN DIEGO       1,681         SAN FRANCISCO       402         SAN JOAQUIN       321         SAN LUIS OBISPO       1,190         SAN MATEO       0         SANTA BARBARA       0         SANTA CLARA       762         SANTA CRUZ       551         SHASTA       1,476         SIERRA       0         SISKIYOU       752         SOLANO       0         SONOMA       901	SAN BENITO	0				
SAN FRANCISCO       402         SAN JOAQUIN       321         SAN LUIS OBISPO       1,190         SAN MATEO       0         SANTA BARBARA       0         SANTA CLARA       762         SANTA CRUZ       551         SHASTA       1,476         SIERRA       0         SISKIYOU       752         SOLANO       0         SONOMA       901	SAN BERNARDINO	752				
SAN JOAQUIN       321         SAN LUIS OBISPO       1,190         SAN MATEO       0         SANTA BARBARA       0         SANTA CLARA       762         SANTA CRUZ       551         SHASTA       1,476         SIERRA       0         SISKIYOU       752         SOLANO       0         SONOMA       901	SAN DIEGO	1,681				
SAN LUIS OBISPO       1,190         SAN MATEO       0         SANTA BARBARA       0         SANTA CLARA       762         SANTA CRUZ       551         SHASTA       1,476         SIERRA       0         SISKIYOU       752         SOLANO       0         SONOMA       901	SAN FRANCISCO	402				
SAN MATEO       0         SANTA BARBARA       0         SANTA CLARA       762         SANTA CRUZ       551         SHASTA       1,476         SIERRA       0         SISKIYOU       752         SOLANO       0         SONOMA       901	SAN JOAQUIN	321				
SANTA BARBARA       0         SANTA CLARA       762         SANTA CRUZ       551         SHASTA       1,476         SIERRA       0         SISKIYOU       752         SOLANO       0         SONOMA       901	SAN LUIS OBISPO	1,190				
SANTA CLARA       762         SANTA CRUZ       551         SHASTA       1,476         SIERRA       0         SISKIYOU       752         SOLANO       0         SONOMA       901	SAN MATEO	0				
SANTA CRUZ       551         SHASTA       1,476         SIERRA       0         SISKIYOU       752         SOLANO       0         SONOMA       901	SANTA BARBARA	0				
SHASTA       1,476         SIERRA       0         SISKIYOU       752         SOLANO       0         SONOMA       901	SANTA CLARA	762				
SIERRA         0           SISKIYOU         752           SOLANO         0           SONOMA         901	SANTA CRUZ	551				
SISKIYOU         752           SOLANO         0           SONOMA         901	SHASTA	1,476				
SOLANO         0           SONOMA         901	SIERRA	0				
SONOMA 901	SISKIYOU	752				
	SOLANO	0				
STANISLAUS 145	SONOMA	901				
	STANISLAUS	145				

### Recall of Governor Gavin Newsom (Filed by Orrin E. Heatlie) Statewide Summary

COUNTY	NUMBER OF SIGNATURES RECEIVED	NUMBER OF SIGNATURES VERIFIED	TOTAL VALID SIGNATURES	%
SUTTER	572			
TEHAMA	165			
TRINITY	0			
TULARE	4,683			
TUOLUMNE	15			
VENTURA	1,881			
YOLO	327			
YUBA	277			

#### **RANGE:**

10% = 149,571\* 100% = 1,495,709\*\*

#### CUMULATIVE TOTAL:

54,686

0

0

<sup>\*</sup> According to Elections Code section 11104(d), county elections officials are not required to verify any signatures until notified by the Secretary of State that the proponents have submitted at least 10 percent of the total signatures required to qualify the recall for the ballot.

<sup>\*\*</sup> Pursuant to section 14(b) of Article 2 of the California Constitution, the minimum number of valid signatures required to qualify the recall is 1,495,709, which is 12% of the 12,464,235 votes cast in the last election for Governor.

### Recall of Governor Gavin Newsom (Filed by Orrin E. Heatlie) Second Reporting Period 07/04/20 - 08/03/20

	SIGNATURES RECEIVED BETWEEN		SIGNATURE VERIFICATION OF SIGNATURES RECEIVED IN PREVIOUS AND CURRENT			
	07/04/20 - 08/03/20		REPORTING PERIOD			
			DATES SOS			
	SOS	NUMBER OF	RECEIVED	NUMBER OF		
	RECEIVED	SIGNATURES	SIGNATURE	SIGNATURES	INVALID	TOTAL VALID
COUNTY	REPORT	RECEIVED	VERIFICATIONS	VERIFIED	SIGNATURES	SIGNATURES
ALAMEDA	08/11/20	919				
ALPINE	08/11/20	0				
AMADOR	08/07/20	229				
BUTTE	08/04/20	0				
CALAVERAS	08/04/20	620				
COLUSA	08/07/20	0				
CONTRA COSTA	08/04/20	0				
DEL NORTE	08/10/20	61				
EL DORADO	08/04/20	1,270				
FRESNO	08/10/20	3,174				
GLENN	08/10/20	450				
HUMBOLDT	08/04/20	0				
IMPERIAL	08/10/20	0				
INYO	08/06/20	0				
KERN	08/10/20	228				
KINGS	08/04/20	0				
LAKE	08/10/20	36				
LASSEN	08/03/20	407				
LOS ANGELES	08/07/20	0				
MADERA	08/11/20	862				
MARIN	08/04/20	0				

### Recall of Governor Gavin Newsom (Filed by Orrin E. Heatlie) Second Reporting Period 07/04/20 - 08/03/20

			DATES SOS			
	sos	NUMBER OF	RECEIVED	NUMBER OF		
	RECEIVED	SIGNATURES		SIGNATURES	INVALID	TOTAL VALID
COUNTY	REPORT	RECEIVED	VERIFICATIONS	VERIFIED	SIGNATURES	SIGNATURES
MARIPOSA	08/04/20	0				
MENDOCINO	08/08/20	386				
MERCED	08/04/20	0				
MODOC	08/11/20	0				
MONO	08/10/20	0				
MONTEREY	08/03/20	0				
NAPA	08/10/20	0				
NEVADA	08/07/20	0				
ORANGE	08/07/20	0				
PLACER	08/05/20	0				
PLUMAS	08/03/20	0				
RIVERSIDE	08/10/20	3,207				
SACRAMENTO	08/07/20	0				
SAN BENITO	08/10/20	0				
SAN BERNARDINO	08/07/20	0				
SAN DIEGO	08/07/20	1,169				
SAN FRANCISCO	08/05/20	344				
SAN JOAQUIN	08/07/20	0				
SAN LUIS OBISPO	08/06/20	0				
SAN MATEO	08/11/20	0				
SANTA BARBARA	08/03/20	0				
SANTA CLARA	08/06/20	0				
SANTA CRUZ	08/03/20	372				
SHASTA	08/04/20	0				

#### Recall of Governor Gavin Newsom (Filed by Orrin E. Heatlie) Second Reporting Period 07/04/20 - 08/03/20

	SOS RECEIVED			NUMBER OF SIGNATURES		TOTAL VALID
COUNTY	REPORT	RECEIVED	VERIFICATIONS	VERIFIED	SIGNATURES	SIGNATURES
SIERRA	08/04/20	0				
SISKIYOU	08/04/20	614				
SOLANO	08/04/20	0				
SONOMA	08/10/20	671				
STANISLAUS	08/07/20	0				
SUTTER	08/10/20	0				
TEHAMA	08/05/20	0				
TRINITY	08/07/20	0				
TULARE	08/05/20	3,811				
TUOLUMNE	08/10/20	15				
VENTURA	08/05/20	106				
YOLO	08/03/20	277				
YUBA	08/07/20	0				

RANGE:

10% = 149,571\* 100% = 1,495,709\*\*

#### TOTAL: 19,228

<sup>\*</sup> According to Elections Code section 11104(d), county elections officials are not required to verify any signatures until notified by the Secretary of State that the proponents have submitted at least 10 percent of the total signatures required to qualify the recall for the ballot.

<sup>\*\*</sup> Pursuant to section 14(b) of Article 2 of the California Constitution, the minimum number of valid signatures required to qualify the recall is 1,495,709, which is 12% of the 12,464,235 votes cast in the last election for Governor.